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MORE ABOUT

- Fired Policeman
Continueq From Page One

his own rules.”

McDevitt denied Bollinger was
fired with one day's notice. He
said on more than one occasion
during the past several months
Bollinger had presented him a
letter of resignation but remain-
ed on the job more than a month
after the review board voted his
dismissal.

McDevitt said city statutes do
not prohibit hiring of reiatives in
the police department, “I am re-
quired to receive a waiver from
the board on any of five require-

ments not met, such as age,
weight, residence, high school

educaticn and betterment ol edu-
cation. Althougzh not one of the
requirements, I received permis-
sjon from the board to hire rela.’
tives."”

City Ccmm. Ray Cline acknow-
ledged at Thursday’s meeting he
had rcceived a letter frem the
review board. He would not com-
ment as to contents.

Comm. Norman King remarked
to Bollinger. “I'm available to
talk to you at any time. I bhelieve
I have already told you I would
be in favor of rehiring cn recom-
mendation by the police review
hoard and Chief McDevitt”.

‘OChief McDevitt, Mayor Moss,
Comm. T. J. Ellison and Comm.
W. S. Biddix made no comment,
Commissioners Jim Dickey and
Jonas Bridges were aossent.

MORE ABOUT
-
. Traffic Flow

Continued From Page One

and their recommendations to
the City Board of Commissioners
at the earliest possible date.
“l believe that inasmuch as a
great deal of the traffic prchlem
is eentered in the downtown arcea,
that it would be helpful t¢ con
sult with members of the Merch-
ants’ Association during the
course cf the studies.
YPlease allow me to take this
. opportuni'y to express my appre
“eiation for the ‘work ol the City

raffic Safety Commitfee and the
Highway Advisory Commiltee. 1
know that in the futu.e, as in
i the past, we can ccunt on ycu
" to render the best possible serv
ices for the betterment oo tae
City in the interest of all citi
zens.”

k:’ MORE ABOUT
First-Cifizens

in Kings Mouyntain. He holds de-
grees from the University of

North Carolina, Jelferson Medi-
cal college and studied at the
University o f Pennsylvania
Sthool of Medicine. He is past
president of the Lions club, the
Cleveland County Medical So-
ciety and holds membership in
numerous professional organ-
izations. He attends Resurrection
Lutheran chunch, where he is a
member of the church council.

Suber is president of Kings

suntain Knit Fabrics. In his
honie town of Kings Mountain
he is a member and director of
the Kiwanis, is a member of the
‘Elks, American Legion and the

VIFW. At St. Matthews Llitheran
church, he is a member of the
church council.

Timms is president of Timms
Furniture company. The Kings
Mountain native has served as
.president of the Lions club; the
Chamber of Commerce and the
Merchants Association. T h e
alumnus of Western Carolina
University is a member of Cen-
tra] United Methodist church,
where he has served on the olfi-
cial board.

Warlick is vice president and
treasurer of the C. E. Warlick
Insurance agency. He has served
as president of the Jaycees and
on the board of directors of the
Chamber of Commerce and the
Merichants Association. At Cen-
tral United Methodist church, he
has been assistant treasurer.
Warlick is a graduate of David-
'son college.

YWhite is an attorney in the
fiom of Davis and White. The
Winston-Salem native has been
president of the Cleveland Cocn-
ty Bar association, the Rotary
elub and has been a member of
, the Jaycees and the Lions. The
graduate of Wake Forest Uni-
versity and the Wake Forest Law
‘&chool is a member of the Kings
Mountain Baptist church, and is
currently chairman of the board
of trustees.

Melntyre is assistant vice presi-
dent of First-Citizens Bank and
Trust Company in chan_e of the
Kings Mountain office. He is
president of the Chamber of
Commerce, secretary - treasurer
of the Rotary club and served on
the board of the Merchants As-
sociation and the Red Cross. The
St. Andrews college graduate is a
member of St. Matthews Luth-
eran church.

Cox Unhﬁﬂ:
Avoids Crash

Bob Cox, Chamber of Commerce
manager, escaped injury Monday
morning when he played automo-
bile hopscotch to avoid a head-on
crash with an oncoming vehicle
on the McAdenville bridge at the
I-85 exit.

Cox, who ertimated his speed
at 60 m.p.h., said his auto, a late
model Pontiac, tore up a tire and
had minor damages of about $30.
He said neither he nor the driver
of the other car was injured.

will finance in-service

HUD Approves
TitledV Grant

The Atlanta office of the De-
partment of Health, Education
and Welfare (HEW) approved
Monday at $20,000 grant to con-
tinue a Title IV project in the
schools.

Bill Bates, director of the
school-community relations pro-
gram, said .the program is
“Overcoming School Desegrega-
tion Problems” and the grant
runs thro.h 1972 with possi-
bility of continuing thereafter.

Bates said the program will
be administered by school-home
coordinators in the school com-
the presentation of programs
munity program. It will include
and holding discussions at civic
clubs and other community or-
ganizations as wel] as in schools.

[Programs will give the public
the opportunity to speak up and
give their feelings on school
problems. In addition, the grant
training
for professional personne] in the
form of workshops.

The grant wil! be matched by
local funds to continue the pro-
gram, said Bates.

Three Wrecks
Are Reported

City police were called to the
scene of three minor traffic acci-
dents during the past seven days.
None resulted in bodily injury.

Friday at 7:45 p.m. Oifficer
Marccllis Hunter investigated a
two-car mishap af The intersec-
tion of West King and Castle-
wool, \

According to Hunfer’s report, a
1969 Ramoer driven oy Matthew
E.ans Camp, 53, c¢f Route 2, stop-
ped cn the side of the road to
pick up a passenger. A 1960 Ford
driven vy William Ya'es I ane, 65,
of Shelby stacted to pass Camp's
car but veercd cack to the right
when a third car passed him.
Lane’s car hit the rear of the
Camp vcehicle.

Hunter estimated damageg at
$40 to Camp's car and $400 to
Lanc s,

A Sunday morning accident re-
sulted in a Kings Mountain man
being charzed with stealing an
aut.:

Officer B. P. Cook answered a
call to the intersection of McGin
nis and Ramseur streets, where
a 1961 Chevrolet had struck a
utility pole.

According to Cook’s report, the
driver ol 'the ear left the scene
on foot. The owner of the vehicle,
Marion Elizabeth Allander, of 900
First Street, later signed a war
rant against Rcine, Burton of
201 Linwcod Drive.

Damage to the car was estimat-
ed at $600.

A two-car accident at 6:50 am.
Tuesday resulted in $350 in au.n
ag

Officer Johnny Belk answered
the call on East King Street, ap-
proximately 150 feet east of its
intersection with York Road.

Belk reported that a 1571 Chev-
rolet, driven by Richard Benjamin
Martin, 22, of Shelby, was turn-
ing right intc the parking lot of
the Silver Villa Restaurant. A
1967 Chevy, driven by Thcmas
Dcllinger, 45, of 108 Stowe Acres,
Kinzs Mountain, struck the*Mar-
tin auto in the rear.

Belk listed glaunn;zvs as $300 to
Martin’s car and $250 to Dellin-
zer's. No charge were filed.

Crawford Re_quest
For Rezoning

The city commission Thursday
night referred to the 2zoning
board request of Mr. and Mrs.
Wilson Crawicrl that weir nine
acre tract o'l ainger street in
Margrace be rezoned from su-
burban residential to multi-fam-
ily dwellings.

The board also referred to
Sherman Pickard “for evalua-
tion” three bids for a fire appar-
atus chassis from GMC Truck
and Coach Division of Charlotte
and Pontiac, Michigan; Central
Ford Truck Sales, Inc. of Chiar-
lotte and Wade Ford of Kings
Mountain.

Little Theatre
Try-Outs Set

Try-outs for the LitMe Theatre
spring production, “Surprise”, will
be held on Thursday and Friday
evenings and on Sunday after
noon at the Commurty Center.

Earlier reports fron™"a Little
Theatre spokesman listed the try-
out dates as Friday, Saturday and
Sunday'.

There are 12 character roles in
the two-act farce to be presented
in March.

Legio; Books
“Blue Velvets”

“The Blue Velvets” will play
for Saturday night’s American
Legion sponsored dance at the
American Legion building.

Dancing will be from 9 until
12 p. m.

DAR Spox;sots
Clothing Drive

Colonel Frederick ™ambright
Chapter DAR is collecting cloth-
ing fcr Crossnore and citizens
with good, used clothing to do-
nate are asked to contact Mrs.
Frank Sincox.

The Crossnore project is an
annua)] one sponsored by the
Daughters of American Revolu-
tion.

ESC Outlines
New Benefits

[Franklin L. Ware, Jr., mana-
ger of the Employment Security
Commission office today an-
nounced that a new program of
extended unemployment insur-
ance bhenefits becomes effective
in North Carolina January 2.

Extended benefits up to 13
weeks have been “triggered” here
by new federal legislation which
permits additional jobless insur-
ance payments when national in-
sured unemployment exceeds 4.5
per cent for three conc-:utive
months, according t ", .ie.

IHe said * . _._rs here covered

by vm~  ..yment insurance may
. additional benefits if they:

—Are unemployed and have
exhausted their regular 26 weeks
of payments.

—Meet the eligibility require-
ments of a regular claimant.

—Have a benefit year in prog-
ress on January 2, and

—Are not receiving any other
form of unemployment compen-
sation from other states or the
federal government.

Unemployed workers who feel
they're qualified for additional
ibenefits may file a claim on or
after January 5 at the State Em-
ployment Office.

Mr. Ware said the federal gov-
ernment will pay half the cost
of extended benefits and the state
pays the balance from its un-

City Board's
Agenda Short

As of Wednesday, the agenda
for Monday night's 7:30 meeting
ol the city board of commissioners
will be short.

A principal item is public
hearing on - the petition of the
Ada S. Goforth Estate and Miss
Mae Sue Goforth for re-zoning
of 15.62 acres to ‘general busi-
ness use from residential desig-
nation.

City Clerk Joe H. MecDaniel,
Jr., will present a financial
statement on city operations for
the six months of the current
fiscal year and Woodrow Laugnt-
er will present his report on
building activity during 1971.

The commission will consider
fappointment of a member of the
board of Kings Mountain F.blic
Housing Authority. The term of
‘Chairman John L. McGill ex-
pires in January.

Gospel Sing
At Piedmont Baptist

Piedmont Baptist church will
spcnsor a Gospel Sing Saturday
c¢vening beginning at 7 p.m. at
the church an Piedmont Avenue.

The program will feature mu-
sic by the “Happy Echoes” and
the “Brown Family.”

Rev. Ancil Center, pastor, in-

vites the interested community
to join in the special program.

Brown Infant's
Rites Conducted

Graveside services for. Mich-
ael Shannon Brown, infant son
of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Eugene
Brown, were Hheld Saturday
morning at 11:30 from Mountain

employment insurance fund. Ad- Rest cemetery with Rev. Carl

ditional payments will not be
charged to individual employers’
UI accounts.

In spite of a moderate jobless
rate about half the national aver-
age, extended benefits have be-
come available 'in North Caro-
lina and all states because of un-
usually high nationwide unem-
ployment. The additional bene-
fits are allowed by 1970 federal
UI legislation and by 1971
amendments to the state unem-
ployment insurance law by the
general assembly.

Mr. Ware said he cannot es-
timate how many workers in
Cleveland county may claim ex-
tended benefits, but statewide
the Employment Security Com-
mission expects about 4,000 per-
sons will be initially eligible.

Extended benefits will continue
through the first quarter of 1972.

They will cease if national in-
sured unemployment drops (be-
lcwv 4.5 per cent for three con-
secu..ve months.

Tax anng 4
Pace Is Brisk

Tax listing got underway in
Cleveland County Tuesday.

At City Hall, headquarters for
Nomber 4 Township listing, tra-
ffic was heavy and it was late
Wednesday afternoon before the
listing officials got a breathing
spell.

The listing officials, Edwin
Moore, Mrs Charles E. Ballard
and Mrs. C. T. Carpenter, Jr,
are at City Hall from 9 a. m. to
5 p.m. daily and frecm 9 am. to
1 p.m, Saturdays. (The li‘ting of-
ficials will be at the Grover Res-
cue Squad building on two Sat-
urday mornings, January 15 and
29.)

Fourth Quarter
Taxes Due

GREENSBORO. — The dead-
line for final payment of 1971
estimated federal inccme tax is
Monday, Jan. 17, 1972, J. E.
Wall, district director of Inter-
nal Revenue for North Carolina,
said today. ;

Some persons may have to
make amended estimate by Jan.
17 if their income changed sub-
stantially durinfz the last quarter
of 1971. Space to compute an
amended estimate is provided on
the worksheet contained in the
estimated tax package received
by taxpayers for 1971.

Other taxpayers may have to
file an original 1971 declaration
on Form' 1040‘ES by Jan. 17 if
they just met the filing- require-
ments during the fourth quarter,
according to Wall.

Payment gf the last installment
or the filing of an original or
amended -declaration otherwise
due Jan. 17 is not required if the
taxpayer files in 197 income tax
return and pays all of the tax
due by Monday, Jan. 31, 1972.

Due dates are different for
farmers and commereial fisher-
men, Wall said. Publication 505,
“Tax Withholding and Declara-
tion of Estimated Tax,” firnishes
additiona] information on . this
subject and may be obtained free,
in person or bv mail from your
IRS district office,

Sparks officiating.

The child died at birth Decem-
ber 31st in Cleveland Memorial
hosgital.

Besides his parents he is sur-
vived by one brother, Preston
[Brown; his paternal grandfath-
er, Elvin Brown of Kings Moun-
tain; and his maternal grand-
parents, Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence
Greene of Bessemer City.

l.ocal News
Bulletins

HOSPITALIZED
Mrs. Douglas Yarbro entered
Charlote Presbyterian hospital
Monday for back surgery she
will undergo Thursday. She is a
patient in Room 2236.

ON DEAN'’S LIST
Andrea H. Beason, daughter
of Mr. and Mrs. Andy Hufistet-
ier, was listed on the dean’s list
for the past semester at Gardner-
‘Webb colleze in Boiling Springs.
SERMON TOPIC
“What Communion Means”
will be the sermon topic of Rev.
N. C. Bush at Sunday morning
wership service at 11 o'clock at
Grace United Methodist church.

KIWANIS SPEAKERS

Police Chief Tom MicDevitt
and Cleveland County Civil De-
fense Director Don Shields will
give the program at Thursday
night’s meeting of the Kiwanis
club at 6:45 p.m. at the Wom-
an’s club.

SERMON TOPIC
“A New Start” will be the ser-
mon topic of Dr. Paul Alusley at
Sunday morning worship service
at 11 o'clock at First Presbyter-
ian chunch.

CITY TAG SALES
Kingg Mountain 1972 auto ;
tags are on sale at the com-
mission rocm in City Hall at $1.
Proceeds go to the Lions Club

sight conservation fund.

PARKING METER TAKE

Parking meter receipts for the
week ending Tuesday totaled
$96.15, with $91.25 from on-
street meterg and $4.90 from
off-street meters. Monthly re-
ceipts for the Mountain street
parking lot totaled $20.10.

IMPROVING
Sam Hamrick, moved from
the Intensive Care unit into a
private room at Cleveland
Memorial hospital, is improving
after suffering a heart attack a
week ago.

PAINTING COURSE
Classes for the Beginners Tole
Painting course will begin Tues-
day, January 11, at the Eagle's
Nest on highway 74 in Shelby.
This course is offered for six
weeks. Anyone interested
should call 482-1681 anytime
for registration. There is a
charge of $10 for the course.

Plonk’s

WERE

$14.99
$15.95
$18.99
$22.99
$25.00
$25.99

NOw
$10.99
$11.99

- $12.99
$14.99
$16.99
$17.99

WERE

$34.99
$35.99
w-gs
$54.99
$59.99
$64.99

January Clearance

SALE

LADIES PANT & SKIRT SUITS

NOW
$23.99
$26.99
$31.99
$40.99
$41.99
$44.99

GIRLS DRESSES
NOwW
$2.99
$3-49
$3.99
$4.49
$4.99
$5.99

WERE
$3.99
$4.99
$5.99
$6.53
$7.99
$9.99

WERE

$18.99
$20.9¢
$22.99
$24.99

GIRLS COATS

NOW
$12.49
$12.99
$14.99
$15.99

GROUP LADIES
POLYESTER
DOUBLE KNIT

SLACKE
s o

WERE
$27.50
$42.50
$4¢.99

ALL MEN'S

WOOL SPORT COATS

NOW
$29.99
$32.99
$35.99
$38.99
$41.53

ALL MEN'S WINTER SUITS
$59.99 Values
$65.00 Values
$87.50 Values
$110.00 Values

NOW 54499
NOW F41.59
NOW £65.00
NOW 5179.93

ALL MEN'S

WOOL AND WOOL BLEND

DRESS PANTS
Yz PRICE

ALL LADIES WINTER DRESSES

Juniors - Misses - Half Sizes

NOwW
$ 6.49
$749
$ 8.99
$ 8495
$13.99
$14.99

WERE
$7.99
$ 9.99
$11.99 :
$12.99
$18.99
$20.95

WERE

$22.99
$24.99
$25.99
$29.99
$34.99
$42.99

NOW
$15.99
$17.93
$18.99
$21.99
$25.99
$25.99

LADIES SPORTSWEAR

Sweaters - Slacks - Knit Tops - Skirts

NOW
$3.19
$ 3.95
$ 449
$ 5.19
$ 5.99
$ 6.95
$ 749
$ 799
$ 8.99
$ 9.59

e
OoONMK
0w
oD
Ll

WERE
$13.99
$14.9%
$15.99
£16.99
$19.99
25.00
$26.00
$28.00
$30.00
$32.00

NOW
$10.49
$10.99
$11.49
$11.59

13.99
$16.59
$17.49
$18.49
$19.99
$20.99

LADIES CAR COATS

NOW
$15.99
$17.99
$19.99
$23.99

WERE

$34.99
w-gs
$49.99

$54.9¢

NOW
$27.99
$34.99
$38.99
$43.99

ALL LADIES

WINTER DRESS COATS

% Price

<z

“MANHATTAN"

DRESS SHIRTS -

VALUES ‘TO $9.50

99.99

$5.00 Values
$6.00 Values
$7.00 Values |

“NORRIS” & “PLAZA”

DRESS SHIRTS

$3.99

$4.49
$4.99

ONE TABLE _
MEN’S POLYESTER

KNIT PANTS

VALUES TO $12.00

58.88 $11.99

BIG GROUP
MEN’S

DRESS SHOES

VALUES TO $21.00

GROUP MANHATTAN

DKESS SHIRTS

FRENCH CUFF
$9.00 VALUES

$9.00

ONE GROUP
MEN'’S

DRESS SHOES
VALUES TO $28.00

51499
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