STRAN STORY

AND WOOL BLEND

ESS PANTS

MORE ABOUT **Fired Policeman**

Continued From Page One his own rules." McDevitt denied Bollinger was

ed on the job more than a month schools.

after the review board voted his Bill Bates, director of the dismissal.

quired to receive a waiver from runs through 1972 with possi-the board on any of five require bility of continuing thereafter. ments not met, such as age, Bates said the program will weight, residence, high school be administered by school-home education and betterment of edu-coordinators in the school comparison. Although not one of the the processivities of the processivities of the processivities of the processivities.

mendation by the police review gram, said Bates. board and Chief McDevitt".

Chief McDevitt, Mayor Moss, Comm. T. J. Ellison and Comm. W. S. Biddix made no comment. missioners Jim Dickey and Jonas Bridges were absent

MORE ABOUT Traffic Flow

Continued From Page One

great deal of the traffic problem wood, is centered in the downtown area, that it would be helpful to con sult with members of the Merchants' Association during the

the past, we can count on you Camp vehicle. to render the best possible serve tices for the betterment of the serve City in the interest of all citi- Lanes.

MORE ABOUT

First-Cifizens

in Kings Mountain. He holds de-North Carolina, Jefferson Medi- a 1961 Chevrolet had struck a cal college and studied at the University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine. He is past According to Cook's report, the president of the Lions club, the driver of the car left the scene Cleveland County Medical So on foot. The owner of the vehicle, Marion Elizabeth Allander, of 900 Lutheran church, where he is a 204 Linwood Drive. nember of the church council. Suber is president of Kings ed at \$600.

he is a member and director of ages the Kiwanis, is a member of the church council. Timms is president of Timms

Furniture company. The Kings
Mountain native has served as president of the Lions club; the Chamber of Commerce and the Merchants Association. The Dellinger, 45, of 108 Stowe Acres, Alumnus of Western Carolina Kings Mountain, struck the Mar-University is a member of Centin auto in the rear. tral United Methodist church, he has served on the offi- Belk listed damages as

Warlick is vice president and ger's. No charge were filed. treasurer of the C. E. Warlick Insurance agency. He has served crawford Request are at City Hall from 9 a.m. to as president of the Jaycees and crawford Request 5 p.m. daily and from 9 a.m. to on the board of directors of the Chamber of Commerce and the Merchants Association. At Cen. tral United Methodist church, he been assistant treasurer.

firm of Davis and White. The Winston-Salem native has been president of the Cleveland County Bar association, the Rotary club and has been a member of The hoard also referred.

McIntyre is assistant vice presi. Mountain. dent of First-Citizens Bank and Trust Company in change of the Kings Mountain office. He is president of the Chamber of Try-Outs Set of the Rotary club and served on the board of the Merchants As- Try-outs for the Little Theatre

manager, escaped injury Monday in March. morning when he played automobile hopscotch to avoid a head-on Legion Books crash with an oncoming vehicle on the McAdenville bridge at the "Blue Velvets"

ad minor damages of about \$50. American Legion building. He said neither he nor the driver Dancing will be from 9 until in person or by mail from your of the other car was injured.

Dancing will be from 9 until in person or by mail from your TRS district office.

HUD Approves Title JV Grant

during the past several months and Welfare (HEW) approved nate are asked to contact Mrs. or the city board of commissioners will be short.

The Crossners are asked to contact Mrs. or the city board of commissioners will be short.

school-community relations pro-McDevitt said city statutes do gram, said the program is not prohibit hiring of relatives in "Overcoming School Desegregathe police department. "I am retion Problems" and the grant

cation. Although not one of the the presentation of programs requirements, I received permiss munity program. It will include sion from the board to hire relas and holding discussions at civic clubs and other community or-

had received a letter from the the opportunity to speak up and review board. He would not come give their feelings on school

Are Reported

scene of three minor traffic acci- ments of a regular claimant. dents during the past seven days. —Have a benefit year None resulted in bodily injury. ress on January 2, and and their recommendations to the City Board of Commissioners at the earliest possible date.

"I believe that inasmuch as a tion of West King and Castle-

According to Hunfer's report, a 1969 Rampier driven by Matthew benefits may file a claim on or E. ans Camp, 53, of Route 2, stop. ped on the side of the road to ployment Office. Please allow me to take this opportunity to express my appreciation for the work of the City Traffic Safety Committee. I know that in the future, as in the past, we can count on yenicle.

Please allow me to take this pick up a passenger. A 1960 Ford driven by William Yates Lane, 65, of Shelby started to pass Camp's ear but veered back to the right when a third car passed him. Lane's car hit the rear of the Camp vehicle.

Graveside services for Michael Eugene of Extended benefits and the state Brown, we're held Saturday pays the balance from its unmorning at 11:30 from Mountain employment insurance fund. Add Rest cemetery with Rev. Carl ditional payments will not be Sparks officiating.

from the University of his and Ramseur streets, where

Cleveland County Medical So. on foot. The owner of the venicery of 900 clety and holds membership in Marion Elizabeth Allander, of 900 cleveland county may claim extended benefits, but statewide numerous professional organ. First Street, later signed a warizations. He attends Resurrection rant against Rodne, Burton of the Employment Security Com-

Damage to the car was estimat-

Elks, American Legion and the the call on East King Street, ap securive months. VFW. At St. Matthews Litheran proximately 150 feet east of its church, he is a member of the intersection with York Road.

Belk reported that a 1971 Chevhamber of Commerce and the 1967 Chevy, driven by Thomas Number 4 Township listing, tra-

Martin's car and \$250 to Dellin-

Warlick is a graduate of David night referred to the zoning board request of Mr. and Mrs. white is an attorney in the Wilson Crawfor I that their nine Fourth Quarter

The board also referred to club and has been a member of the Jaycees and the Lions. The graduate of Wake Forest University and the Wake Forest Law school is a member of the Kings Mountain Baptist church, and is currently chairman of the board of trustees.

The board also referred to GREENSBORO. — The dead at II o'clock fine for final payment of 1971 ian church. Sherman Pickard "for evaluation" three bids for a fire apparatus chassis from GMC Truck Monday, Jan. 17, 1972, J. E. Wall, district director of International Pontiac, Michigan; Central nal Revenue for North Carolina, Ford Truck Sales, Inc. of Charsaid today.

Some persons may have to make amended estimate by Jan. Sight consultations of the board of trustees.

sociation and the Red Cross. The spring production of the St. Andrews college graduate is a member of St. Matthews Luther and church.

St. Andrews college graduate is a be held on Thursday and Friday be held on Sunday after noon at the Commun. Center they just met the filing requirements during the fourth quarter, according to Wall.

Payment of the last installment or the filing of an original or the filing of an original or the filing of the last installment or the filing requirements are considered in the f

Bob Cox, Chamber of Commerce the two-act farce to be presented

Cox, who estimated his speed "The Blue Velvets" will play "Tax Withholding and Declara-at 60 mp.h., said his auto, a late for Saturday night's American tion of Estimated Tax," fernishes model Pontiac, tore up a tire and Legion sponsored dance at the additional information on this

DAR Sponsors Clothing Drive

Chapter DAR is collecting cloth-McDevitt denied Bollinger was fired with one day's notice. He said on more than one occasion and wolfare and wolfa

annual one sponsored by the hearing on the petition of the Daughters of American Revolu- Ada S. Goforth Estate and Miss

ESC Outlines

Franklin L. Ware, Jr., mana-Commission office today an er will present his report on nounced that a new program of building activity during 1971. extended unemployment insur-City Comm. Ray Cline acknow ganizations as well as in schools. ance benefits becomes effective ledged at Thursday's meeting he Programs will give the public in North Carolina January 2.

problems. In addition, the grant weeks have been "triggered" here Chairman John L. McGill ex-Comm. Norman King remarked will finance in-service training by new federal legislation which pires in January. to Bollinger. "I'm available to for professional personnel in the permits additional jobless insurtalk to you at any time. I believe form of workshops.

The grant will be matched by sured unemployment exceeds 4.5 be in favor of rehiring on recom- local funds to continue the pro- per cent for three constitutive months, according toe.

> additional benefits if they: -Are unemployed and have exhausted their regular 26 weeks of payments.

Meet the eligibility require--Have a benefit year in prog--Are not receiving any other

deral government.
Unemployed workers who feel Brown Infant's they're qualified for additional

charged to individual employers'

In spite of a moderate jobless hospital. rate about half the national aver-A Sunday morning accident re- age, extended benefits have besulted in a Kings Mountain man come available in North Carobeing charged with stealing an lina and all states because of un-Officer B. P. Cook answered a call to the intersection of McGinnis and Ramseur streets, where usually high nationwide unemployment insurance law by the general assembly.

> Mr. Ware said he cannot estimate how many workers in mission expects about 4,000 persons will be initially eligible.

Extended benefits will continue ome town of Kings Mountain Tuesday resulted in \$550 in \(\alpha \). They will cease if national insured unemployment drops be-Officer Johnny Belk answered 10.7 4.5 per cent for three con- Monday for back surgery she

Tax Listing Pace Is Brisk

Tax listing got underway Cleveland County Tuesday. At City Hall, headquarters for ffic was heavy and it was late Wednesday afternoon before the listing officials got a breathing

spell.

The listing officials, Edwin Moore, Mrs Charles E. Ballard and Mrs. C. T. Carpenter, Jr., are at City Hall from 9 a. m. to 1 p.m. Saturdays. (The lifting officials will be at the Grover Res-The city commission Thursday ight referred to the zoning.

make amended estimate by Jan.
17 if their income changed substantially during the last quarter of 1971. Space to compute an amended estimate is provided on the worksheet contained in the estimated tax package received by taxpayers for 1971.

Other taxpayers may have to

out dates as Friday, Saturday and Sunday.

There are 12 character roles in amended declaration otherwise due Jan. 17 is not required if the taxpayer files in 1971 income tax return and pays all of the tax due by Monday, Jan. 31, 1972.

Due dates are different for men. Wall said. Publication 505. subject and may be obtained free, charge of \$10 for the course.

City Board's Colonel Frederick "ambright Agenda Short

Mae Sue Goforth for re-zoning of 15.62 acres to general business use from residential desig-

City Clerk Joe H. McDaniel, Jr., will present a financial statement on city operations for the six months of the current ger of the Employment Security fiscal year and Woodrow Laught-

ance benefits becomes effective appointment of a member of the The commission will consider board of Kings Mountain Public Extended benefits up to 13 Housing Authority. The term of

Gospel Sing **At Piedmont Baptist**

Piedmont Baptist church will sponsor a Gospel Sing Saturday evening beginning at 7 p.m. at the church on Piedmont Avenue. The program will feature music by the "Happy Echoes" and the "Brown Family."

Rev. Ancil Center, pastor, invites the interested community to join in the special program.

Rites Conducted

The child died at birth December 31st in Cleveland Memorial

Besides his parents he is survived by one brother, Preston Brown; his paternal grandfath

Local News Bulletins

HOSPITALIZED Mrs. Douglas Yarbro entered Charlote Presbyterian hospital will undergo Thursday. She is patient in Room 2236.

ON DEAN'S LIST

Andrea H. Beason, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Andy Hufistetier, was listed on the dean's list for the past semester at Gardner-Webb college in Boiling Springs.

SERMON TOPIC

"What Communion Means" will be the sermon topic of Rev. N. C. Bush at Sunday morning worship service at 11 o'clock at Grace United Methodist church

KIWANIS SPEAKERS Police Chief Tom McDevitt and Cleveland County Civil Defense Director Don Shields will give the program at Thursday night's meeting of the Kiwanis club at 6:45 p.m. at the Wom-

SERMON TOPIC "A New Start" will be the sermon topic of Dr. Paul Alusley at ly dwellings, Sunday morning worship service
The board also referred to GREENSBORO. — The dead at 11 o'clock at First Presbyter-

an's club.

CITY TAG SALES

Kings Mountain 1972 auto tags are on sale at the com-mission room in City Hall at \$1. Proceeds go to the Lions Club sight conservation fund.

PARKING METER TAKE Parking meter receipts for the week ending Tuesday totaled \$96.15, with \$91.25 from onstreet meters and \$4.90 from off-street meters. Monthly re-

IMPROVING

ceipts for the Mountain street

parking lot totaled \$20.10.

Sam Hamrick, moved from the Intensive Care unit into a private room at Cleveland Memorial hospital, is improving after suffering a heart attack a

PAINTING COURSE Classes for the Beginners Tole Painting course will begin Tuesday, January 11, at the Eagle's Nest on highway 74 in Shelby. This course is offered for six weeks. Anyone interested should call 482-1681 anytime for registration. There is a

Plonk's January Clearance SALE

LADIES PANT & SKIRT SUITS

WERE	NOW	WERE	NOW
\$14.99	\$10.99	\$34.99	\$23.99
\$15.99	\$11.99	\$39.99	\$26.99
\$18.99	\$12.99	\$44.99	\$31.99
\$22.99	\$14.99	\$54.99	\$40.99
\$25.00	\$16.99	\$59.99	\$41.99
\$25.99	\$17.99	\$64.99	\$44.99

CIDIC DEFECTS

WERE \$3.59 \$4.99 \$5.99 \$6.53 \$7.99 \$9.99	NOW \$2.99 \$3.49 \$3.99 \$4.49 \$4.99	WERE \$18.99 \$20.90 \$22.99 \$24.99	NOW \$12.49 \$12.99 \$14.99 \$15.59
GROUP LADIES POLYESTER	1	WOOL SPORT COAT	rs

ALL MEN'S W	INTER SHITS	A	LL MEN'S
¢3.00	\$59.99		\$41.59
\$5.00	\$54.99		\$38.99
	\$40.99		\$35.99
SLACKS	\$42.50		\$32.99
AT 1 ATTA	\$37.50		\$29.99
DOUBLE KNIT	WERE		NOW
POLYESTER	WUU!	L SPORT COAT	3
GROUP LADIES	THIAN	TRADIT MARKET	10

ALL MEN'S	WINTER SUITS	1
\$59.99 Values	NOW \$44.99	WOOL
\$65.00 Values	NOW \$47.99	DR
\$87.50 Values	NOW \$65.00	
\$110.00 Values	NOW \$79.99	

1/2 PRICE

ALL LADIES WINTER DRESSES Juniors - Misses - Half Sizes

VERE	NOW	WERE	NOW
7.99	\$ 6.49	\$22.99	\$15.99
9.59	\$ 7.49	\$24.99	\$17.59
511.99	\$ 8.99	\$25.99	\$18.99
12.99	\$ 8.49	\$29.99	\$21.99
18.99	\$13.99	\$34.99	\$25.99
20.99	\$14.99	\$42.99	\$25.99

LADIES SPORTSWEAR Sweaters - Slacks - Knit Tops - Skirts

WERE	NOW	• WERE	NOW
\$ 3.99	\$ 3.19	\$13.99	\$10.49
\$ 4.99	\$ 3.55	\$14.99	\$10.99
\$ 5.99	\$ 4.49	\$15.99	\$11.49
\$ 6.99	\$ 5.19	\$16.99	\$11.99
\$ 7.99	\$ 5.99	\$19.99	13.99
\$ 8.99	\$ 6.99	25.00	\$16.99
\$ 9.99	\$ 7.49	\$26.00	\$17.49
\$10.99	\$ 7.99	\$28.00	\$18.49
\$11.99	\$ 8.99	\$30.00	\$19.99
\$12.99	\$ 9.59	\$32.00	\$20.99

LADIES CAR COATS

\$29.99	\$23.99	\$54.90	\$43.99
\$25.99	\$19.95	\$49.99	\$38.99
\$22.99	\$17.99	\$44.99	\$34.99
\$18.59	\$15.99	\$34.99	\$27.99
WERE	NOW	WERE	WOM

WINTER DRESS COATS

"MANHATTAN" DRESS SHIRTS

VALUES TO \$9.50 \$5.99

VALUES TO \$12.00

\$8.88

ONE TABLE MEN'S POLYESTER KNIT PANTS

"NORRIS" & "PLAZA"

DRESS SHIRTS

\$5.00 Values \$3.99 \$6.00 Values \$4.49 \$7.00 Values \$4.99 BIG GROUP

DRESS SHOES VALUES TO \$21.00 \$11.99

GROUP MANHATTAN DRESS SHIRTS FRENCH CUFF \$9.00 VALUES

\$5.00

ONE GROUP MEN'S

DRESS SHOES VALUES TO \$28.00

\$14.99

jami

G